

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2011

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

THIS NOTICE IS A DISCLOSURE OF SELLER'S KNOWLEDGE OF THE CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY AS OF THE

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT

520 Saint Mary's St.

Fredericksburg, TX 78624

													IONS OR WARRANTIES TH SELLER'S AGENTS, OR AN			
								unoccupied (by Sel er occupied the Pro			w l	ong	since Seller has occupied the	Pro	рег	ty?
Section 1. The Propert This notice does no	y h	as (stab	he lish	items the ite	m	narke s to b	ed e	below: (Mark Yes	(Y) act v	, N vill c	o (l lete	N), c	or Unknown (U).) e which items will & will not conve	<i>y</i> .		
Item	Y	N	U		Item			Y	N	U		Item	Υ	N	U	
Cable TV Wiring	~				Liquid Propane Gas:				2			Pump: sump grinder		1-		
Carbon Monoxide Det.		~			-LP Community (Captive)				2		1	Rain Gutters	-			
Ceiling Fans	سا				-LP on Property				1		1	Range/Stove		4		
Cooktop	V				H	ot Tu	b			-		1	Roof/Attic Vents		-	
Dishwasher		1			In	terco	m	System		1			Sauna		-	
Disposal		~	П		М	crow	/a\	/e		1]	Smoke Detector	-		
Emergency Escape					O	utdoc	or	Grill	Ī				Smoke Detector - Hearing			
Ladder(s)		سسا			gas line				~			Impaired				
Exhaust Fans		~			Pa	atio/D)e	cking	~				Spa		سا	
Fences		L			Plumbing System			سا				Trash Compactor		4		
Fire Detection Equip.		L			Pool				-			TV Antenna		4		
French Drain		-			Po	ol E	qu	ipment		-	[Washer/Dryer Hookup			
Gas Fixtures	1				Po	ool M	ai	nt. Accessories	T	レ		1	Window Screens	-		
Natural Gas Lines	سا				Pool Heater			nter		~			Public Sewer System	1		
ltem Y N U									Α	ddi	tion	al Information				
Central A/C						4		□ electric □ gas	מ	um	ber	of u	nits:			
Evaporative Coolers						اسا		number of units:								
Wall/Window AC Units					I	Н	I	number of units:								
Attic Fan(s)					1	-	T	if yes, describe:								
Central Heat Some (00	₩	S	L	7		Ţ	🗖 electric 🖫 gas	n	um	ber	of u	nits:			
Other Heat						!		if yes, describe:								
Oven				٤	7			number of ovens: Lefelectric gas other:								
Fireplace & Chimney				٦	7		Ī						Oother: earthstou	E		
Carport				L	4			☐ attached ☐ m	ot a	tac	hec					
Garage				· ·	7	1	T	attached 🖫 no								
Garage Door Openers number of units:																
Satellite Dish & Controls																
Security System																
Water Heater																
Water Softener																
Underground Lawn Sprinkler						4	T	automatic manual areas covered:								
Septic / On-Site Sewer Facility if yes, attach Information About On-Site Sewer Facility (TAR-1407)																
(TAR-1406) 9-01-11			Ini	tialed	b١	/: Se	lle	TDDD MS	0	an	d B	uyer	: , P	age	e 1 c	 of 5

Page 1 of 5

520 Saint Mary's St. oncerning the Property atFredericksburg, TX 78624														
Water supply provided by:		-	•				-		O'	wn	Ļ	Jother:		
Was the Property built before										:	4 -	d-\		
(If yes, complete, sign, a						_						•		_4_3
	Soof Type: METAL Age: UN KNOWN (approximate) sthere an overlay roof covering on the Property (shingles or roof covering placed over existing shingles or roof covering)?													
is there an overlay roof cove ☐ yes	rıng	or	1 tne	Property (snii	ngie	es o	r ro	of cover	ln	ıg į	piac	cea over existing sningles or root cov	/erir	1g)?
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·												working condition, that have defects essary):	-	
					or	mal	fun	ctions i	n	ar	ıy o	of the following?: (Mark Yes (Y) if	you	are
aware and No (N) if you are		,	~	-				l v	7		1	16	TV	Tan
Item	Y	N	-	Item				<u> </u>	┥	<u>N</u>	1	Item Sidewalks	Y	N
Basement	1	-	-	Floors	/ 0	1	/~ \	<u>_</u>	7				_	鬥
Ceilings	-	1]	Foundation	_	lab((S)		4	<u>_</u>	1	Walls / Fences	┼	出
Dois		۱.	}	Interior Wa					1	<u></u>	Ĺ	Windows	半	1—
Driveways	 	上	7	Lighting Fix					7			Other Structural Components	+	屵
Electrical Systems	 	1	1	Plumbing Systems					4	<u> </u>			┿	╂─┤
Exterior walls	Exterior Walls Roof							_		1		Т_		
Section 3. Are you (Seller you are not aware.)	***************************************											ark Yes (Y) if you are aware and N	lo (l	— V) if
Condition						N		Condit	ic	on			ĪΥ	N
Aluminum Wiring				·	†	1	.	Previou	JS	F	oun	dation Repairs	1	1
Asbestos Components						1	- [Previou	ıs	R	oof	Repairs	L	$ar{t}$
Diseased Trees: oak w	ilt					4	- 1	Other S	St	ruc	ctura	al Repairs	T	 -
Endangered Species/Habita	at o	n F	rope	rty		4	- [Radon	G	as	;			<u> </u>
Fault Lines						7		Settling	1					4
Hazardous or Toxic Waste						<u>ا ا</u>		Soil Mo	V	en	nent	t	丄	4
Improper Drainage						L		Subsur	fa	асе	Str	ructure or Pits		4
Intermittent or Weather Spr	ing	S				4	ŀ	Underg	ĮΓ	oui	nd S	Storage Tanks	丄	14
Landfill					_	4	-			*****		ements	1	브
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-	Bas	ed	Pt. F	lazards	<u> </u>	سا						asements		1
Encroachments onto the Pr	<u> </u>				<u> </u>	<u>ار</u>						hyde Insulation	丄	ᆣ
Improvements encroaching on others' property						1		Water					سا	11
Located in 100-year Floodplain						1	_				n P	Property	<u> </u>	14
Located in Floodway				···	<u> </u>	1		Wood					_	닏
Present Flood Ins. Coverage						ا	$\lfloor \rfloor$					ion of termites or other wood		<u>.</u>
(If yes, attach TAR-1414)										···		ects (WDI)	4	
Previous Flooding into the Structures					1	<u> </u>						ment for termites or WDI	_	14
Previous Flooding onto the	Pro	pe	rty		<u> </u>	1			-			te or WDI damage repaired	4	14
Previous Fires			Previous Fires					Termite	е	or	WD	I damage needing repair	1	14

1-11 Initialed by: Seller: , , , , , , , and Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 (TAR-1406) 9-01-11

Previous Use of Premises for Manufacture

of Methamphetamine

Page 2 of 5 Durst St. Mary

Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot Tub/Spa*

520 Saint Mary's St. Concerning the Property at Fredericksburg, TX 78624 If the answer to any of the items in Section 3 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary): 4 quitter is up, water will enter basement. metal rook was *A single blockable main drain may cause a suction entrapment hazard for an individual. Section 4. Are you (Seller) aware of any item, equipment, or system in or on the Property that is in need of repair, which has not been previously disclosed in this notice? Tyes Pro If yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary): ___ Section 5. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware. Mark No (N) if you are not aware.) Υ Room additions, structural modifications, or other alterations or repairs made without necessary permits or not in compliance with building codes in effect at the time. Homeowners' associations or maintenance fees or assessments. If yes, complete the following: Name of association: Manager's name: ______ Phone: _____ Fees or assessments are: \$ _____ per ____ and are: ____mandatory _____ voluntary Any unpaid fees or assessment for the Property? _____ yes (\$ ______) ___ no If the Property is in more than one association, provide information about the other associations below or attach information to this notice. Any common area (facilities such as pools, tennis courts, walkways, or other) co-owned in undivided interest with others. If yes, complete the following: Any notices of violations of deed restrictions or governmental ordinances affecting the condition or use of the Property. Any lawsuits or other legal proceedings directly or indirectly affecting the Property. (Includes, but is not limited to: divorce, foreclosure, heirship, bankruptcy, and taxes.) Any death on the Property except for those deaths caused by: natural causes, suicide, or accident unrelated to the condition of the Property. Any condition on the Property which materially affects the health or safety of an individual. Any repairs or treatments, other than routine maintenance, made to the Property to remediate environmental hazards such as asbestos, radon, lead-based paint, urea-formaldehyde, or mold. If yes, attach any certificates or other documentation identifying the extent of the remediation (for example, certificate of mold remediation or other remediation). Any rainwater harvesting system connected to the property's public water supply that is able to be used for

(TAR-1406) 9-01-11 Initialed by: Seller: <u>DDD</u>, <u>MD</u>, and Buyer: _____,

indoor potable purposes.

Page 3 of 5

If the answer to any of the items in Section 5 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):

Concerning the Prop	perty at		Saint Mary's St. icksburg, TX 78624	

Section 6. Seller	☐has @has	not attached a survey of the	Property.	
regularly provide i	nspections and		ed any written inspection repo inspectors or otherwise permi e the following:	
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspector		No. of Pages
			ts as a reflection of the curren from inspectors chosen by the	
☐ Homestead ☐ Wildlife Mana	gement	tion(s) which you (Seller) cu Senior Citizen Agricultural	Disabled Veteran	·
requirements of CI	napter 766 of th	e Health and Safety Code?*	ors installed in accordance wi	no or unknown, explain.
smoke detect which the dv know the bu local building A buyer may of the buyer' evidence of	ctors installed in velling is located ilding code require official for more require a seller is family who will the hearing impa	accordance with the requirer, including performance, locate irements in effect in your area information. to install smoke detectors for I reside in the dwelling is hear irment from a licensed physic.	ne-family or two-family dwellings ments of the building code in effection, and power source requirements, you may check unknown above the hearing impaired if: (1) the building-impaired; (2) the buyer gives ian; and (3) within 10 days after the smoke detectors for the hearing	ect in the area in nts. If you do not e or contact your yer or a member the seller written he effective date,
specifies the detectors an Seller acknowledge:	locations for industrial distribution of the desired that the statem	stallation. The parties may ag smoke detectors to install. ents in this notice are true to t	ree who will bear the cost of inst the best of Seller's belief and that information or to omit any materia	no person, including the
Signature of Seller Printed Name: Dan	Door	9-21-12- Date Sig	Marie Dust nature of Seller nted Name: Marie Durst	9-21-12 Date
(TAR-1406) 9-01-11		ialed by: Seller: <u>IDD</u> _	M.D.,and Buyer:,	Page 4 of 5

ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit <u>www.txdps.state.tx.us</u>. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.
- (4) The following providers currently provide service to the property:

Electric: Lity of Frederichalang	phone #:	830,997.75
Sewer: City of Fredericks Fring	phone #:	830-997.75.
Water: City of Irederichstrus	phone #:	830,997.75
Cable: Time Warner Calife	phone #:	830,997,46
Trash: City of Frederichsture	phone #:	830,997.75
Natural Gas: atmos Energy	phone #:	888, 286.67
Phone Company: Nerison	phone #:	800. 483. 3E
Propane: W/A	phone #:	NA

(5) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.

The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

Signature of Buyer Date	Signature of Buyer Date
Printed Name:	Printed Name:



ADDENDUM FOR SELLER'S DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION ON LEAD-BASED PAINT AND LEAD-BASED PAINT HAZARDS AS REQUIRED BY FEDERAL LAW

CC	DNCERNING THE PROPERTY AT	520 Saint	Mary's St.	Fredericksburg								
			(Street Address	s and City)								
A.	LEAD WARNING STATEMENT: "Every residential dwelling was built prior to 1978 based paint that may place young children may produce permanent neurological dibehavioral problems, and impaired memory seller of any interest in residential real pubased paint hazards from risk assessment known lead-based paint hazards. A risk as prior to purchase."	is notified the at risk of de amage, included Lead poiso roperty is reconstructions or inspections.	nat such property maleveloping lead poisouding learning disa pring also poses a quired to provide the	ay present exposure to lead from lead- oning. Lead poisoning in young children abilities, reduced intelligence quotient, particular risk to pregnant women. The ne buyer with any information on lead- possession and notify the buyer of any								
	NOTICE: Inspector must be properly certifie	ed as required	d by federal law.									
В.	SELLER'S DISCLOSURE: 1. PRESENCE OF LEAD-BASED PAINT AND/OR LEAD-BASED PAINT HAZARDS (check one box only):											
	(a) Known lead-based paint and/or lead											
	(b) Seller has no actual knowledge of leRECORDS AND REPORTS AVAILABLE T			paint hazards in the Property.								
	(a) Seller has provided the purchase			reports pertaining to lead-based paint								
	and/or lead-based paint hazards in	the Property (list documents):	pantal portaining to local packs								
	X (b) Seller has no reports or records	sodeleine t	_ lood bood!_!									
	Property.	pertaining to	o lead-based paint	and/or lead-based paint nazards in the								
C.	BUYER'S RIGHTS (check one box only):											
	☐ 1. Buyer waives the opportunity to cond	duct a risk as	ssessment or inspec	tion of the Property for the presence of								
	lead-based paint or lead-based paint hazards.											
	2. Within ten days after the effective date of this contract, Buyer may have the Property inspected by inspectors selected by Buyer. If lead-based paint or lead-based paint hazards are present, Buyer may terminate this											
	contract by giving Seller written notice within 14 days after the effective date of this contract, and the earnest											
_	money will be refunded to Buyer.											
D.	BUYER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT (check applied 1. Buyer has received copies of all informations)		ev.									
	2. Buyer has received the pamphlet <i>Protei</i>			оте								
E.	BROKERS' ACKNOWLEDGMENT: Brokers	have informe	ed Seller of Seller's	obligations under 42 U.S.C. 4852d to:								
	(a) provide Buyer with the federally ap	proved pam	phlet on lead poi	soning prevention; (b) complete this								
	addendum; (c) disclose any known lead-bas	ed paint and	or lead-based paint	hazards in the Property; (d) deliver all								
	records and reports to Buyer pertaining to provide Buyer a period of up to 10 days t	neau-paseu n have the f	paint and/or lead-ba Pronerty inspected: a	sed paint nazards in the Property; (e)								
	addendum for at least 3 years following the sal	le. Brokers are	aware of their respon	nsibility to ensure compliance.								
F.	CERTIFICATION OF ACCURACY: The following	owing person	s have reviewed the	e information above and certify, to the								
	best of their knowledge, that the information th	ey have provid	ded is true and accura	ate.								
			f	(1) , -0.2612								
				el Durst 9-21-12								
Bu	ıyer	Date	Seller	Date								
			Daniel D. Dur	rst C 2/ /C								
***********			Mari	Dust 9-01-12								
Bu	yer	Date	Seller	Date								
			Marie Durst	Mode 9-4-12								
			y call	Well 9-0-12								
Ot	her Broker	Date	Listing Broker	Date								
			Neal Reeh									
	The fame of Abla added to the fame											

The form of this addendum has been approved by the Texas Real Estate Commission for use only with similarly approved or promulgated forms of contracts. Such approval relates to this contract form only. TREC forms are intended for use only by trained real estate licensees. No representation is made as to the legal validity or adequacy of any provision in any specific transactions. It is not suitable for complex transactions. Texas Real Estate Commission, P.O. Box 12188, Austin, TX 78711-2188, 512-936-3000 (http://www.trec.texas.gov)

(TAR-1906) 10-10-11